# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Music Rights, LLC		08/02/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Music Rights Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Avenue, Suite 2000	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86520342	GMR
Registration Number:	4920928	G
Registration Number:	4890715	GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3105527031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com Mandy Robertson-Bora **Correspondent Name:** 

2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36629-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy Robertson-Bora
SIGNATURE:	/mandy robertson-bora/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GMRH Amendment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0680

900419130

source=GMRH Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0681

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS, LLC" TO
"GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

5342412 8100 SR# 20175542602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HANNEY N. SANCES. SHOWLEY AT SERVE

Authentication: 202992484

Date: 08-02-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0682

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:10 PM 08/02/2017
FILED 05:10 PM 08/02/2017
SR 20175542602 - File Number 5342412

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GLOBAL MUSIC RIGHTS, LLC

Elke Mapes, hereby certifies that:

RECORDED: 08/29/2017

FIRST: The undersigned is an authorized person of Global Music Rights, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

SECOND: The date of filing of the Company's original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was May 30, 2013.

THIRD: Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Global Music Rights Holdings, LLC".

FOURTH: This action is taken pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2017.

/s/ Elke Mapes
Elke Mapes, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0683